disposal;
Agro Phos (India) Limited has sold 520000 equity
shares of Shri Tulsi Phosphate Limited to Mr. Raj
Kumar Gupta @Pis.14.7 0l -per share as per valuation
report; thereby reducing shareholding from27.49 o/o

to 19.51Yo.

Total consideration of Rs. 76,44,0001-
(Rupees Seventy Six Lacs Forty Four Thousand

Only)

5. Brief details of buyers and whether any of the buyers
belong to the promoter/ promoter group/group
companies. If yes, details thereof;

Yes, the buyer belongs to the promoter of Agro
Phos (India) Limited.

The 520000 equity shares of Shri Tulsi Phosphate